
2009
Ηµεροµηνία Κλείσιµο Ανοιγµα Υψηλ. Ηµέρας Χαµηλ. Ηµέρας Ογκος Τζίρος Μέση Τιµή Τελ. Τιµή ∆ιαφ. ∆ιαφ. %
2/1/2009 2,06 -2,06 -100

5/1/2009 2,06 2,06 2,06 2,04 610 1,25 2,06 2,06

7/1/2009 2,06 2 2,1 2 1.350,00 2,77 2,05 2,06

8/1/2009 2,04 1,86 2,04 1,86 1.135,00 2,3 2,02 2,04 -0,02 -0,97

9/1/2009 2,2 2,1 2,2 2,1 1.001,00 2,1 2,1 2,2 0,16 7,84

12/1/2009 2,2 2,2 2,2 2,2 1 2,2 2,2

13/1/2009 2,2 -2,2 -100

14/1/2009 1,99 2,09 2,09 1,98 3.213,00 6,49 2,02 1,99

15/1/2009 1,91 1,94 1,94 1,85 714 1,35 1,9 1,91 -0,08 -4,02

16/1/2009 2,05 2,04 2,06 1,83 573 1,11 1,94 2,05 0,14 7,33

19/1/2009 1,99 1,87 2 1,85 1.820,00 3,38 1,86 1,99 -0,06 -2,93

20/1/2009 1,98 1,82 1,98 1,8 1.028,00 1,92 1,87 1,98 -0,01 -0,5

21/1/2009 2,04 2,14 2,14 2 71 0,14 2,02 2,04 0,06 3,03

22/1/2009 2 1,98 2 1,98 4.000,00 8 2 2 -0,04 -1,96

23/1/2009 2 2,13 2,13 2 505 1,01 2 2

26/1/2009 1,91 1,83 1,98 1,83 3.531,00 6,64 1,88 1,97 -0,09 -4,5

27/1/2009 1,97 -1,91 -100

28/1/2009 1,91 1,87 1,91 1,87 703 1,34 1,9 1,91

29/1/2009 2,02 2,02 2,02 2,02 10 0,02 2,02 2,02 0,11 5,76

30/1/2009 2 1,98 2 1,98 1080 2,15 2 2 -0,02 -0,99

Ηµεροµηνία Κλείσιµο Ανοιγµα Υψηλ. Ηµέρας Χαµηλ. Ηµέρας Ογκος Τζίρος Μέση Τιµή Τελ. Τιµή ∆ιαφ. ∆ιαφ. %
2/2/2009 2 -2 -100

3/2/2009 2 2 2 2 150 0,3 2 2

4/2/2009 2 2 2 2 200,00 0,4 2 2

5/2/2009 2 2 2 2 250,00 0,5 2 2

6/2/2009 2 2 2 2 250,00 0,5 2 2

9/2/2009 2 2 2,15 2 11520 23,2 2,01 2,01

10/2/2009 2,1 2,06 2,1 2,06 30 0,06 2,07 2,1 0,1 5

11/2/2009 2,08 2,1 2,1 2,08 157,00 0,33 2,08 2,08 -0,02 -0,95
12/2/2009 2,2 2,2 2,2 2,2 20 0,04 2,2 2,2 0,12 5,77

13/2/2009 2,2 2,2 2,2 2,2 3 0,01 2,2 2,2

16/2/2009 2,2 -2,2 -100

17/2/2009 2,2

18/2/2009 2,2

19/2/2009 2,14 2,1 2,14 2,1 310,00 0,65 2,1 2,14

20/2/2009 2,04 2 2,04 2 25 0,05 2,01 2,04 -0,1 -4,67

23/2/2009 2 2 2 2 300,00 0,6 2 2 -0,04 -1,96

24/2/2009 1,98 1,98 1,98 1,98 500 0,99 1,98 1,98 -0,02 -1

25/2/2009 1,96 1,9 1,96 1,9 5921 11,33 1,91 1,96 -0,02 -1,01
26/2/2009 1,96 1,96 1,96 1,96 1 1,96 1,96

27/2/2009 1,96 -1,96 -100

Ηµεροµηνία Κλείσιµο Ανοιγµα Υψηλ. Ηµέρας Χαµηλ. Ηµέρας Ογκος Τζίρος Μέση Τιµή Τελ. Τιµή ∆ιαφ. ∆ιαφ. %
3/3/2009 1,95 1,9 1,95 1,9 4150 8,04 1,94 1,95

4/3/2009 1,95 -1,95 -100
5/3/2009 1,95

6/3/2009 2,13 1,9 2,13 1,83 1.326,00 2,5 1,89 2,13

9/3/2009 2,15 2,15 2,15 2,15 1,00 2,15 2,15 0,02 0,94

10/3/2009 2,15 -2,15 -100

11/3/2009 2,15 1,94 2,15 1,94 160 0,32 2,01 2,15

12/3/2009 2,15 -2,15 -100
13/3/2009 2,15

16/3/2009 2,1 2,1 2,1 2,1 1 2,1 2,1

17/3/2009 2,18 2,18 2,18 2,18 1,00 2,18 2,18 0,08 3,81

18/3/2009 2,03 1,97 2,05 1,97 707,00 1,4 1,98 2,05 -0,15 -6,88

19/3/2009 2,03 1,87 2,18 1,85 5151 9,73 1,89 2,03

20/3/2009 1,87 1,86 1,96 1,85 5.144,00 9,57 1,86 1,95 -0,16 -7,88

23/3/2009 1,84 1,81 1,89 1,69 16279 28,11 1,73 1,86 -0,03 -1,6

24/3/2009 1,86 -1,84 -100

26/3/2009 1,93 1,88 1,94 1,88 953 1,82 1,91 1,93

27/3/2009 1,93 -1,93 -100
30/3/2009 1,92 1,89 1,92 1,84 1000 1,85 1,85 1,92

31/3/2009 1,92 -1,92 -100

Ηµεροµηνία Κλείσιµο Ανοιγµα Υψηλ. Ηµέρας Χαµηλ. Ηµέρας Ογκος Τζίρος Μέση Τιµή Τελ. Τιµή ∆ιαφ. ∆ιαφ. %
1/4/2009 1,93 1,93 1,93 1,93 1 1,93 1,93

2/4/2009 1,95 1,95 1,95 1,95 150 0,29 1,95 1,95 0,02 1,04
3/4/2009 1,93 1,89 1,93 1,88 1.207,00 2,27 1,88 1,93 -0,02 -1,03

6/4/2009 1,88 1,91 1,91 1,86 400,00 0,76 1,9 1,9 -0,05 -2,59

7/4/2009 1,88 1,85 1,88 1,85 155,00 0,29 1,85 1,88

8/4/2009 1,88 -1,88 -100

9/4/2009 1,9 1,96 1,96 1,75 1282 2,35 1,83 1,9

14/4/2009 1,9 1,94 1,94 1,89 2.035,00 3,86 1,9 1,9

15/4/2009 1,9 1,9 1,9 1,9 550 1,04 1,9 1,9

16/4/2009 2 1,97 2 1,94 2722 5,37 1,97 2 0,1 5,26

21/4/2009 2 -2 -100

22/4/2009 2 1,97 2 1,93 2.108,00 4,09 1,94 2



23/4/2009 2 2 2 2 950 1,9 2 2

24/4/2009 2,01 1,99 2,11 1,97 5.135,00 10,24 1,99 2,01 0,01 0,5

27/4/2009 2,02 2,08 2,1 2,02 2097 4,27 2,03 2,02 0,01 0,5

28/4/2009 2,16 2,07 2,21 2,04 9.900,00 20,6 2,08 2,17 0,14 6,93

29/4/2009 2,28 2,27 2,28 2,15 2220 4,97 2,24 2,28 0,12 5,56

30/4/2009 2,38 2,3 2,44 2,13 3288 7,71 2,34 2,13 0
Ηµεροµηνία Κλείσιµο Ανοιγµα Υψηλ. Ηµέρας Χαµηλ. Ηµέρας Ογκος Τζίρος Μέση Τιµή Τελ. Τιµή ∆ιαφ. ∆ιαφ. %
4/5/2009 2,3 2,25 2,3 2,25 1860 4,24 2,28 2,3 -0,08 -3,36

5/5/2009 2,39 2,49 2,53 2,2 1350 3,11 2,31 2,39 0,09 3,91
6/5/2009 2,38 2,23 2,39 2,23 996,00 2,26 2,27 2,38 -0,01 -0,42

7/5/2009 2,24 2,31 2,31 2,15 2.199,00 4,96 2,25 2,24 -0,14 -5,88

8/5/2009 2,3 2,15 2,33 2,15 1.073,00 2,35 2,19 2,33 0,06 2,68

11/5/2009 2,43 2,49 2,49 2,2 154 0,34 2,22 2,43 0,13 5,65

12/5/2009 2,48 2,21 2,5 2,21 1500 3,55 2,37 2,48 0,05 2,06

13/5/2009 2,47 2,35 2,48 2,35 540,00 1,28 2,37 2,48 -0,01 -0,4
14/5/2009 2,48 -2,47 -100

15/5/2009 2,45 2,47 2,47 2,45 350 0,86 2,46 2,45

18/5/2009 2,45 -2,45 -100

19/5/2009 2,47 2,38 2,5 2,38 2.720,00 6,7 2,46 2,47

20/5/2009 2,42 2,37 2,44 2,35 4700 11,16 2,37 2,42 -0,05 -2,02

21/5/2009 2,35 2,42 2,42 2,34 2.030,00 4,82 2,38 2,34 -0,07 -2,89

22/5/2009 2,4 2,45 2,46 2,29 1670 3,98 2,38 2,4 0,05 2,13

25/5/2009 2,41 2,32 2,48 2,32 2.006,00 4,8 2,39 2,42 0,01 0,42

26/5/2009 2,4 2,32 2,42 2,31 2740 6,41 2,34 2,4 -0,01 -0,41

27/5/2009 2,57 2,33 2,57 2,33 550 1,3 2,36 2,57 0,17 7,08
28/5/2009 2,57 -2,57 -100

29/5/2009 2,53 2,35 2,54 2,32 2910 7,05 2,42

Ηµεροµηνία Κλείσιµο Ανοιγµα Υψηλ. Ηµέρας Χαµηλ. Ηµέρας Ογκος Τζίρος Μέση Τιµή Τελ. Τιµή ∆ιαφ. ∆ιαφ. %
1/6/2009 2,58 2,52 2,59 2,43 1710 4,24 2,48 2,59 0,05 1,98

2/6/2009 2,58 2,65 2,65 2,58 52 0,13 2,58 2,58

3/6/2009 2,59 2,48 2,59 2,45 252,00 0,62 2,46 2,59 0,01 0,39

4/6/2009 2,62 2,64 2,64 2,5 1.003,00 2,57 2,56 2,62 0,03 1,16

5/6/2009 2,61 2,61 2,61 2,61 15,00 0,04 2,61 2,61 -0,01 -0,38

9/6/2009 2,43 2,61 2,61 2,36 2864 6,9 2,41 2,43 -0,18 -6,9

10/6/2009 2,56 2,41 2,59 2,4 1200 2,9 2,42 2,56 0,13 5,35

11/6/2009 2,56 -2,56 -100
12/6/2009 2,53 2,41 2,53 2,41 31 0,07 2,41 2,53

15/6/2009 2,51 2,42 2,51 2,42 1710 4,18 2,44 2,51 -0,02 -0,79

16/6/2009 2,55 2,39 2,55 2,33 1.407,00 3,39 2,41 2,55 0,04 1,59

17/6/2009 2,45 2,41 2,55 2,3 3.082,00 7,25 2,35 2,45 -0,1 -3,92

18/6/2009 2,41 2,41 2,41 2,41 100 0,24 2,41 2,41 -0,04 -1,63

19/6/2009 2,22 2,24 2,35 2,18 19.285,00 42,56 2,21 2,23 -0,19 -7,88

22/6/2009 2,17 2,12 2,24 2,12 355 0,78 2,19 2,17 -0,05 -2,25

23/6/2009 2,17 -2,17 -100

24/6/2009 2,2 2,14 2,2 2,14 170 0,37 2,15 2,2

25/6/2009 2,2 -2,2 -100
26/6/2009 2,19 2,12 2,2 2,12 2160 4,6 2,13 2,19

29/6/2009 2,14 2,09 2,14 2,08 500 1,04 2,08 2,14 -0,05 -2,28
30/6/2009 2,17 2,1 2,17 2,1 322 0,68 2,1 2,17 0,03 1,4

Ηµεροµηνία Κλείσιµο Ανοιγµα Υψηλ. Ηµέρας Χαµηλ. Ηµέρας Ογκος Τζίρος Μέση Τιµή Τελ. Τιµή ∆ιαφ. ∆ιαφ. %
1/7/2009 2,17 -2,17 -100

2/7/2009 2,14 2,07 2,14 2,06 450 0,94 2,1 2,14

3/7/2009 2,14 -2,14 -100

6/7/2009 2,27 2,12 2,28 2,12 1.060,00 2,25 2,12 2,28

7/7/2009 2,26 2,05 2,26 2,05 20,00 0,04 2,16 2,26 -0,01 -0,44

8/7/2009 2,21 2,08 2,21 2,08 20 0,04 2,14 2,21 -0,05 -2,21

9/7/2009 2,21 -2,21 -100

10/7/2009 2,08 2,09 2,09 2,07 450,00 0,94 2,08 2,08

13/7/2009 2,19 2,19 2,19 2,19 150 0,33 2,19 2,19 0,11 5,29

14/7/2009 2,19 -2,19 -100

15/7/2009 2,17 2,17 2,17 2,1 1.020,00 2,21 2,17 2,17

16/7/2009 2,1 2,1 2,1 2,1 290,00 0,61 2,1 2,1 -0,07 -3,23

17/7/2009 2,11 2,04 2,12 2,03 1005 2,06 2,05 2,1 0,01 0,48

20/7/2009 2,19 2,19 2,19 2,19 50,00 0,11 2,19 2,19 0,08 3,79

21/7/2009 2,18 2,33 2,33 2,05 5813 12,11 2,08 2,19 -0,01 -0,46

22/7/2009 2,18 2,05 2,18 2,05 200,00 0,42 2,11 2,18

23/7/2009 2,15 2,05 2,16 2,02 7780 16,17 2,08 2,15 -0,03 -1,38

24/7/2009 2,1 2,07 2,11 2,06 8583 17,9 2,09 2,08 -0,05 -2,33
27/7/2009 2,08 2,19 2,19 2,07 3256 6,81 2,09 2,12 -0,02 -0,95

28/7/2009 2,1 2,08 2,14 2,06 4126 8,63 2,09 2,1 0,02 0,96
29/7/2009 2,09 2,07 2,11 2,04 1600 3,32 2,08 2,09 -0,01 -0,48

30/7/2009 2,1 2,09 2,1 2,05 3251 6,74 2,07 2,1 0,01 0,48
31/7/2009 2,11 2,16 2,16 2,07 5.353,00 11,17 2,09 2,1 0,01 0,48

Ηµεροµηνία Κλείσιµο Ανοιγµα Υψηλ. Ηµέρας Χαµηλ. Ηµέρας Ογκος Τζίρος Μέση Τιµή Τελ. Τιµή ∆ιαφ. ∆ιαφ. %
3/8/2009 2,14 2,09 2,15 2,09 1750 3,76 2,15 2,13 0,03 1,42

4/8/2009 2,16 2,1 2,19 2,09 1852 3,93 2,12 2,12 0,02 0,93
5/8/2009 2,15 2,11 2,18 2,1 3.985,00 8,46 2,12 2,15 -0,01 -0,46



6/8/2009 2,14 2,11 2,15 2,09 201,00 0,43 2,12 2,15 -0,01 -0,47

7/8/2009 2,15 2,09 2,16 2,06 3.700,00 7,75 2,1 2,16 0,01 0,47

10/8/2009 2,16 2,08 2,18 2,08 560 1,18 2,1 2,16 0,01 0,47

11/8/2009 2,14 2,1 2,16 2,08 3000 6,31 2,1 2,14 -0,02 -0,93

12/8/2009 2,14 2,1 2,15 2,1 1.270,00 2,69 2,12 2,14

13/8/2009 2,15 2,14 2,15 2,14 594 1,28 2,15 2,15 0,01 0,47

14/8/2009 2,16 2,15 2,28 2,14 7366 15,96 2,17 2,14 0,01 0,47

17/8/2009 2,16 2,15 2,16 2,15 500,00 1,08 2,16 2,16

18/8/2009 2,17 2,17 2,17 2,17 6,00 0,01 2,17 2,17 0,01 0,46

19/8/2009 2,17 2,17 2,17 2,17 2 2,17 2,17

20/8/2009 2,11 2,17 2,17 2,11 571,00 1,21 2,13 2,11 -0,06 -2,76

21/8/2009 2,15 2,15 2,15 2,15 501 1,08 2,15 2,15 0,04 1,9

24/8/2009 2,1 2,17 2,17 2,09 413,00 0,87 2,1 2,1 -0,05 -2,33

25/8/2009 2,1 2,1 2,1 2,1 2 2,1 2,1

26/8/2009 2,1 -2,1 -100
27/8/2009 2,06 2,06 2,06 2,06 232 0,48 2,06 2,06

28/8/2009 2,04 2,03 2,04 2,03 450 0,92 2,04 2,04 -0,02 -0,97
31/8/2009 1,98 1,99 1,99 1,98 520 1,03 1,98 1,98 -0,06 -2,94

Ηµεροµηνία Κλείσιµο Ανοιγµα Υψηλ. Ηµέρας Χαµηλ. Ηµέρας Ογκος Τζίρος Μέση Τιµή Τελ. Τιµή ∆ιαφ. ∆ιαφ. %
1/9/2009 1,98 1,98 1,98 1,91 5010 9,64 1,92 1,98

2/9/2009 1,98 -1,98 -100

3/9/2009 1,98

4/9/2009 1,97 1,96 1,97 1,92 673 1,3 1,92 1,97

7/9/2009 1,99 1,96 1,99 1,96 1232 2,42 1,96 1,99 0,02 1,02

8/9/2009 1,97 1,91 1,98 1,8 1630 3,07 1,88 1,9 -0,02 -1,01

9/9/2009 1,97 1,9 1,98 1,89 530 1,01 1,91 1,98

10/9/2009 1,97 1,97 1,97 1,97 2 1,97 1,97

11/9/2009 1,97 -1,97 -100

14/9/2009 1,97

15/9/2009 1,98 1,94 1,98 1,94 1000 1,97 1,97 1,98

16/9/2009 1,98 -1,98 -100

17/9/2009 1,98

18/9/2009 1,98

21/9/2009 1,98

22/9/2009 1,87 1,83 1,96 1,82 3124 5,8 1,86 1,87

23/9/2009 1,81 1,85 1,85 1,8 8873 16,05 1,81 1,81 -0,06 -3,21

24/9/2009 1,8 1,79 1,81 1,75 2788 4,95 1,78 1,81 -0,01 -0,55

25/9/2009 1,8 1,8 1,87 1,8 2756 4,96 1,8 1,8

28/9/2009 1,8 1,8 1,8 1,8 300 0,54 1,8 1,8

29/9/2009 1,89 1,98 1,98 1,75 320 0,61 1,92 1,9 0,09 5

30/9/2009 1,9 -1,89 -100

Ηµεροµηνία Κλείσιµο Ανοιγµα Υψηλ. Ηµέρας Χαµηλ. Ηµέρας Ογκος Τζίρος Μέση Τιµή Τελ. Τιµή ∆ιαφ. ∆ιαφ. %
1/10/2009 1,85 1,81 1,85 1,8 610 1,1 1,8 1,85

2/10/2009 1,94 1,94 1,94 1,94 10 0,02 1,94 1,94 0,09 4,86

5/10/2009 1,98 1,85 1,98 1,85 140 0,26 1,86 1,98 0,04 2,06

6/10/2009 1,98 -1,98 -100

7/10/2009 1,9 1,82 1,94 1,82 1442 2,67 1,85 1,9

8/10/2009 1,92 1,84 1,93 1,84 560 1,06 1,89 1,93 0,02 1,05

9/10/2009 1,91 1,9 1,91 1,9 280 0,53 1,9 1,91 -0,01 -0,52

12/10/2009 1,98 1,87 1,98 1,87 400 0,75 1,87 1,98 0,07 3,66

13/10/2009 1,89 1,93 2 1,89 1181 2,26 1,91 1,89 -0,09 -4,55

14/10/2009 1,99 1,89 1,99 1,89 60 0,12 1,97 1,99 0,1 5,29

15/10/2009 1,99 1,99 1,99 1,99 10 0,02 1,99 1,99

16/10/2009 1,99 -1,99 -100

19/10/2009 1,94 1,84 1,94 1,82 414 0,77 1,85 1,94

20/10/2009 1,87 1,91 1,94 1,81 3352 6,21 1,85 1,86 -0,07 -3,61

21/10/2009 1,85 1,85 1,85 1,85 901 1,67 1,85 1,85 -0,02 -1,07

22/10/2009 1,85 -1,85 -100

23/10/2009 1,95 1,95 1,95 1,95 2 1,95 1,95

26/10/2009 1,95 -1,95 -100

27/10/2009 1,89 1,8 1,89 1,8 20 0,04 1,85 1,89

29/10/2009 1,8 1,99 1,99 1,75 8147 14,38 1,77 1,8 -0,09 -4,76

30/10/2009 1,8 1,8 1,8 1,76 525 0,94 1,79 1,8

Ηµεροµηνία Κλείσιµο Ανοιγµα Υψηλ. Ηµέρας Χαµηλ. Ηµέρας Ογκος Τζίρος Μέση Τιµή Τελ. Τιµή ∆ιαφ. ∆ιαφ. %
2/11/2009 1,8 1,8 1,8 1,8 1516 2,73 1,8 1,8

3/11/2009 1,8 1,8 1,8 1,8 400 0,72 1,8 1,8

4/11/2009 1,91 1,83 1,93 1,7 472 0,81 1,71 1,92 0,11 6,11

5/11/2009 1,92 -1,91 -100

6/11/2009 1,96 1,95 1,96 1,95 51 0,1 1,95 1,96

9/11/2009 1,96 -1,96 -100

10/11/2009 1,96

11/11/2009 1,96

12/11/2009 1,96

13/11/2009 1,96

16/11/2009 1,96



17/11/2009 1,87 1,77 1,87 1,77 51 0,09 1,77 1,87

18/11/2009 1,87 -1,87 -100

19/11/2009 1,7 1,69 1,74 1,69 4627 7,87 1,7 1,7

20/11/2009 1,75 1,77 1,77 1,59 701 1,13 1,62 1,75 0,05 2,94

23/11/2009 1,79 1,79 1,79 1,79 2 1,79 1,79 0,04 2,29

24/11/2009 1,81 1,81 1,81 1,81 200 0,36 1,81 1,81 0,02 1,12

25/11/2009 1,83 1,83 1,83 1,83 2 1,83 1,83 0,02 1,1

26/11/2009 1,83 -1,83 -100

27/11/2009 1,83

30/11/2009 1,83

Ηµεροµηνία Κλείσιµο Ανοιγµα Υψηλ. Ηµέρας Χαµηλ. Ηµέρας Ογκος Τζίρος Μέση Τιµή Τελ. Τιµή ∆ιαφ. ∆ιαφ. %
1/12/2009 1,83

2/12/2009 1,83

3/12/2009 1,83

4/12/2009 1,73 1,65 1,73 1,65 400 0,68 1,69 1,73

7/12/2009 1,76 1,76 1,76 1,76 10 0,02 1,76 1,76 0,03 1,73

8/12/2009 1,76 -1,76 -100

9/12/2009 1,69 1,59 1,74 1,59 2003 3,2 1,6 1,68

10/12/2009 1,83 1,73 1,83 1,73 12 0,02 1,75 1,83 0,14 8,28

11/12/2009 1,86 1,86 1,86 1,86 2 1,86 1,86 0,03 1,64

14/12/2009 1,72 1,68 1,72 1,68 597 1,01 1,69 1,72 -0,14 -7,53

15/12/2009 1,79 1,79 1,79 1,79 2 1,79 1,79 0,07 4,07

16/12/2009 1,78 1,78 1,78 1,78 2 1,78 1,78 -0,01 -0,56

17/12/2009 1,74 1,78 1,78 1,71 304 0,52 1,71 1,74 -0,04 -2,25

18/12/2009 1,74 -1,74 -100

21/12/2009 1,62 1,79 1,79 1,57 2872 4,53 1,58 1,63

22/12/2009 1,61 1,75 1,75 1,49 4330 6,7 1,55 1,61 -0,01 -0,62

23/12/2009 1,73 1,73 1,73 1,73 2 1,73 1,73 0,12 7,45

28/12/2009 1,8 1,8 1,8 1,8 2 1,8 1,8 0,07 4,05

29/12/2009 1,65 1,62 1,65 1,62 270 0,44 1,63 1,65 -0,15 -8,33

30/12/2009 1,57 1,58 1,63 1,49 826 1,25 1,51 1,57 -0,08 -4,85

31/12/2009 1,57 -1,57 -100


